Nime
AM
6:45
6:52
6:57
7:00
7:02
7:05
7:08
7:15
7:17
7:20
7:22
7:30
7:35
7:38
7:40
7:45
7:55

Location

9507 Niles RD

James Ave

James and Bethel
7th & Sherman
25827 7th

6th & Paramount
VanDorsten & Ottawa
Mark Twain drop off
Bret Harte drop off
Fremont drop off
John Muir drop off
61/2 & Whitley
Mark Twain

Bret Harte drop off
Fremont drop off
John Muir drop off
Back to yard

Route (A)
Location

Bret Harte
Mark Twain (K Drop)

2211 Van Dorsten Ottawa(K Drop)

Fremont

2400 Whitley

Mark Twain

Bret Harte

61/2 & Whitley

1091 James and Bethel
John Muir

Bret Harte

Van Dorsten and Ottawa
25827 7th

7th & Sherman

James and Bethel

548 James and North
490 James

6292 Niles

6350 Nice at Church

6 1/2 and Nice

Time
Pm
2:15
2:20
2:25
2:30
2:35
2:55
3:00
3:15
3:20
3:25
3:28
3:30
3:40
3:45
3:47
3:52
3:55
4:00
4:02
4:05

Time
AM

6:40
6:50
7:07
7:09
7:11

7:13
7:15
7:20
7:23
7:27
7:34
7:45

AM

6:20
6:35
6:40
6:45
6:50
6:55
7:00
7:04
7:08
7:12
7:20
7:25
7:30
7:35
7:40
7:50
7:55

Location

Leave Yard

Ave 136 Channel Island
24088 5th Ave
230885 1/2 Ave
51/2 & Newark
3851/2 Ave
1308 Orange
John Muir
Fremont

Bret Hart

Mark Twain
Back to yard

Locatlon

4971 Racing

RD 16

1847 Ave 144

Van Dorsten and Plymouth
Mark Twain

Bret Harte

6 1/2 and Garvey
Fremont

John Muir

Patterson and Gardner
Mark Twain

Bret Harte

2600 Olympic

Mark Twain

Bret Harte

Fremont

John Muir

Route (B)

Bret Harte
Fremont

Bret Harte
Mark Twain
Fremont

John Muir

Bret Harte

5th Ave

23756 5th Ave.
51/2 & Nevada
2357251/2
51/2 & Newark(XX)
51/2& 38
3739 Ave 144
RD 72

4745 Ave 120
3142 Ave 136
2506 Ave 136

Route (C)

Bret Harte
2400 Whitley (Apts)
2605 Olympic (XX)

(La Fuente) 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX}

Fremont
Patterson and Gardner (XX)

{Lo Fuente)} 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX)

2605 Olympic (XX)
Mark Twain
2605 Olympic (XX)

{La Fuente) 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX)

Fremont (if needed)

John Muir

Patterson and Gardner (XX)
Bret Harte

Mark Twain

Paramount (if needed )

Time
PM
2:15
2:30
2:40
2:45
3:00
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:37
3:38
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:52
4:02
4:07
4:15
4:20

PM
2:15
2:18
2:22
2:28

2:45
2:50
2:55
3:00
3:12
3:18
3:20
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:35
3:45

Corcoran Joint Unified
School District

Transportation Schedule
2024-2025
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Transportation

Welcome to Corcoran Joint Unified School District. This brochure
was created to provide you with important information regarding
your child’s transportation.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Parents are legally responsible for their child’s transporta-

tion to and from school. .Bus transportation is a privilege,
which is provided by the district to assist

parents in meeting their responsibilities.

Home-School Transportation:

The following students are entitled to district transporta-

tion to and from school using designated pickup points. EJ

A. Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grade students livin
beyond 3/4 of a

B. A4th—12th graders who live Beyond 2 miles from the|

mile from the nearest school.

nearest school.

Note: Distances are determined by using the shortest sur-

face street routes to the nearest school. The school distrir;l
o

will use official district equipment to determine accuracy

established distance between home and school.

School-to-School Shuttle:

The following students are entitled to shuttle bus service

between schools.

A. Any students who lives inside the specified limits o
his/her school will be eligible for shuttle services. Shuttl
service will be provided for the students between the
school nearest his/her home to the school he/she will
attend.
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11,
12.
13.
14.

15,

16.

Bus Rules

Observe the same conduct as in the classroom.
Be courteous, use no profane language.

Do not eat or drink on the bus.

Keep bus clean.

Cooperate with the bus driver.

Alcohol and smoking are strictly forbidden.

Do not be destructive.

Stay in your seat.

Keep head, hands and feet inside the bus.

Do not throw anything inside or outside the bus.
No animals allowed on the bus.

No loud talking, yelling or singing.

No weapon of any kind.

Students shall obey instructions from the Bus Driver during
red light crossovers.

Students must stand at least 6 feet away from designated
parking areas while bus is in motion.

Students shall conduct themselves in an orderly and safe
manner, obeying all rules of traffic while journeying to and
from designated school bus route stops.

Failure to observe above rules may result in a refer-ral to
the principal and possible loss of bus privileges.

FOGGY DAY INFORMATION WILL BE ADVERTISED ON:

Channel 30/TV

Plan A 2 hour delay
Plan B 4 hour delay
PlanC Buses Cancelled

_NOTE: Bus delays are for out of town stops only
In town and Shuttle Buses will run at regular times

_Discipline Bus Referrals

1st Referral from Driver:
Warning/Conference with parent and site
principal.

2nd Referral from Driver:
1 day suspension from bus.

3rd Referral from Driver:
1 week suspension from bus.

4th Referral from Driver:
Can not ride the bus for the rest of the
school year.

Conferences with the bus driver can be arranged
through your child’s school site principal. All
questions concerning CJUSD Bus Routes should
be directed to:

Maintenance, Operations,
Transportation
(559) 992-8888 Ext 1220
Rebecca Schreuder MOT Secretary
(559) 992-8888 Ext. 1220

Fax: 559-992-1248
For more information locate us at the
Corcoran Joint Unified School District
www.corcoranunified.com
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