Route (A)

Time	Location	Location	Time
AM			PIM
6:45	9507 Niles RD	Bret Harte	2:15
6:52	James Ave	Mark Twain (K Drop)	2:20
6:57	James and Bethel	2211 Van Dorsten Ottawa(K Drop)	2:25
7:00	7th & Sherman	Fremont	2:30
7:02	25827 7th	2400 Whitley	2:35
7:05	6th & Paramount	Mark Twain	2:55
7:08	VanDorsten & Ottawa	Bret Harte	3:00
7:15	Mark Twain drop off	61/2 & Whitley	3:15
7:17	Bret Harte drop off	1091 James and Bethel	3:20
7:20	Fremont drop off	John Muir	3:25
7:22	John Muir drop off	Bret Harte	3:28
7:30	61/2 & Whitley	Van Dorsten and Ottawa	3:30
7:35	Mark Twain	25827 7th	3:40
7:38	Bret Harte drop off	7th & Sherman	3:45
7:40	Fremont drop off	James and Bethel	3:47
7:45	John Muir drop off	548 James and North	3:52
7:55	Back to yard	490 James	3:55
		6292 Niles	4:00
		6350 Nice at Church	4:02
		6 1/2 and Nice	4:05

Route (B)

Time	Location	Location	Time
AM			PM
6:40	Leave Yard	Bret Harte	2:15
6:50	Ave 136 Channel Island	Fremont	2:30
7:07	24088 5th Ave	Bret Harte	2:40
7:09	23088 5 1/2 Ave	Mark Twain	2:45
7:11	5 1/2 & Newark	Fremont	3:00
7:13	38 5 1/2 Ave	John Muir	3:20
7:15	1308 Orange	Bret Harte	3:25
7:20	John Muir	5th Ave	3:30
7:23	Fremont	23756 5th Ave.	3:37
7:27	Bret Hart	5 1/2 & Nevada	3:38
7:34	Mark Twain	23572 5 1/2	3:40
7:45	Back to yard	5 1/2 & Newark(XX)	3:41
		5 1/2 & 38	3:42
		3739 Ave 144	3:52
		RD 72	4:02
		4745 Ave 120	4:07
		3142 Ave 136	4:15
		2506 Ave 136	4:20

Route (C)

Time	Location	Location	Time
AM			PM
6:20	4971 Racing	Bret Harte	2:15
6:35	RD 16	2400 Whitley (Apts)	2:18
6:40	1847 Ave 144	2605 Olympic (XX)	2:22
6:45	Van Dorsten and Plymouth	(La Fuente) 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX)	2:28
6:50	Mark Twain	Fremont	2:35
6:55	Bret Harte	Patterson and Gardner (XX)	2:45
7:00	6 1/2 and Garvey	(La Fuente) 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX)	2:50
7:04	Fremont	2605 Olympic (XX)	2:55
7:08	John Muir	Mark Twain	3:00
7:12	Patterson and Gardner	2605 Olympic (XX)	3:12
7:20	Mark Twain	(La Fuente) 6 1/2 and Garvey (XX)	3:18
7:25	Bret Harte	Fremont (if needed)	3:20
7:30	2600 Olympic	John Muir	3:20
7:35	Mark Twain	Patterson and Gardner (XX)	3:25
7:40	Bret Harte	Bret Harte	3:30
7:50	Fremont	Mark Twain	3:35
7:55	John Muir	Paramount (if needed)	3:45



Corcoran Joint Unified School District

Transportation Schedule

2024-2025



Transportation

Welcome to Corcoran Joint Unified School District. This brochure was created to provide you with important information regarding your child's transportation.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Parents are legally responsible for their child's transportation to and from school. <u>Bus transportation is a privilege</u>, which is provided by the district to assist

parents in meeting their responsibilities.

Home-School Transportation:

The following students are entitled to district transportation to and from school using designated pickup points.

- A. Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grade students living beyond 3/4 of a mile from the nearest school.
- B. 4th—12th graders who live <u>Beyond 2</u> miles from the nearest school.

Note: Distances are determined by using the shortest surface street routes to the nearest school. The school district will use official district equipment to determine accuracy of established distance between home and school.

School-to-School Shuttle:

The following students are entitled to shuttle bus service between schools.

A. Any students who lives inside the specified limits of his/her school will be eligible for shuttle services. Shuttle service will be provided for the students between the school <u>nearest</u> his/her home to the school he/she will attend.

Bus Rules

- Observe the same conduct as in the classroom.
- 2. Be courteous, use no profane language.
- 3. Do not eat or drink on the bus.
- Keep bus clean.
- 5. Cooperate with the bus driver.
- 6. Alcohol and smoking are strictly forbidden.
- 7. Do not be destructive.
- 8. Stay in your seat.
- Keep head, hands and feet inside the bus.
- 10. Do not throw anything inside or outside the bus.
- 11. No animals allowed on the bus.
- 12. No loud talking, yelling or singing.
- 13. No weapon of any kind.
- Students shall obey instructions from the Bus Driver during red light crossovers.
- Students must stand at least 6 feet away from designated parking areas while bus is in motion.
- Students shall conduct themselves in an orderly and safe manner, obeying all rules of traffic while journeying to and from designated school bus route stops.

Failure to observe above rules may result in a refer-ral to the principal and possible loss of bus privileges.

FOGGY DAY INFORMATION WILL BE ADVERTISED ON:

Channel 30/TV

Plan A
 Plan B
 Plan C
 Buses Cancelled

NOTE: Bus delays are for out of town stops only In town and Shuttle Buses will run at regular times

Discipline Bus Referrals

1st Referral from Driver:

<u>Warning/Conference</u> with parent and site principal.

2nd Referral from Driver:

1 day suspension from bus.

3rd Referral from Driver:

1 week suspension from bus.

4th Referral from Driver:

<u>Can not ride</u> the bus for the rest of the school year.

Conferences with the bus driver can be arranged through your child's school site principal. All questions concerning CJUSD Bus Routes should be directed to:

Maintenance, Operations,
Transportation
(559) 992-8888 Ext 1220
Rebecca Schreuder MOT Secretary
(559) 992-8888 Ext. 1220

Fax: 559-992-1248

For more information locate us at the Corcoran Joint Unified School District www.corcoranunified.com